BIR0

MODEL 3334 POWER MEAT CUTTER
OPERATING AND SERVICE MANUAL
REVISED — SERIAL No. 1,000 ON

¥ IMPORTANT NOTICE %

This Manual contains important
safety instructions which must
be strictly followed when using

this equipment.

PTCT 3334
100-12-97-24



NOTE:

ALWAYS REPORT MACHIME
SERIAL NUMBER WHEN

ORDERING PARTS

16003U

S200B1
15
16112

S16335X

116-22 —_

16302

Al6l63
16212

Al6l155

$16120

609AAW
$16007

Ale226A

S16239 —

Vi
/!
_ Ko

k-ﬁ:‘ﬂ;ll[ﬂ"# =

[l —— ses3

248

Fie006

Ale014U

16232

A16014L fﬁﬁl_l
<~
$325
179
Se29
$295
S244
S262
264G
264-1
Ve . 272-7-1
‘t.‘!: S16273
="
16272
271
| — 16303
16003
}\\\\—— 249
242R
- ‘.“\
\\“x—~51a31?a
|




16005

NOTE!
ALWAYS
NO. WHE

REPORT MACHINE SERIAL
N ORDERING PARTS.

0o © 653PS
16301 ——— | | BIRD /
L
Hg‘ I /— 401
- e-22
\ 2ll
663
\ A T
\ 602B 1
\ 1'53”3‘\ o 16155
se35 Gt A16163
(NOT SHOWN) i}g%ggzgﬂ
A16163-M
260
e34 | 16220-1
196 \ 516120
16197 A4 T~ "‘ S12214B
sl ‘,r‘lf/‘ 16251AL
240 O _
— 10-0 / ‘1‘4'(\: /— 221-SI1ZE
S19 -—:/ \P—7 P
S187 18 l 324 324
19CB | N 3244 324A
- HN20S HN25S
e R
“B30- 1
AS239-B30-B @ FW10S FW08S
S239-B30-B HN20S r‘, i
LW20s = B
§
HHS055S \_
$239-B30
239-B32-AR 239-B32-AR
(NOT SHOWND (NOT SHOWN)




ATE005
HEAD & DOOR ASSEMBLY

Itern Mo.

A16005
A16006
A16014L
A160140
Al16112
ABE1-1
AT1-1
HHS0255
HHS0355
HHS0505
HHS060S
HM153
LW10s

W5 (D

112-212
A
*

HEAD DOOR HIMGE
ASSEL!ELT—LFPEH

ANB006

HEAD DOOR ASSEMBLY

ol

I
AVET12
HEAD DOOR
LATCH ASSEMBLY

Description

Head £ door assembly

Head door assembly

Head door hinge assembly, lower
Head door hinge assembly, upper
Head door latch assembly

Saw guard on head door assembly
Upper wheel hinge bracket assembly
Hex head screw, 14-20 = 15 55
Hex head screw, 14-20 = 55 55
Hex head screw, ¥g-18 = 35 55
Hex head screw, 3g-18 = 1 55
Hex nut, 14-20 55

Lock washer, 14 55

LW155
55515
112-212
14GP
14GP-1
16005
16006
16014L
160140
16112
661-1
71-1

16006

la]
1
.-f“\-.\‘\

ANBOAL "
HE AD DOOR HING
ASSEMBLY-LOWER

Description

Lock washer, 5 55

Set screw 5g-18 = 55 cup point
Waved washer

Head door hinge pin, 114"

Head door hinge pin, 114"

Head, aluminum

Head door, aluminurm

Head door hinge, lower half *M55
Head door hinge, upper half *M55
Head door latch

Saw guard to head door

Upper wheel hinge bracket

ASWE00S
HEADE DOOR ASSEMBLY, 55

Item Mo.
AlG112
AS16005
AS16006
AT1-1
HHS0505
HHS0605
LWI155
88515

Description

Head door latch ass:erntél%
Head & door assembly

Head door assembly 55

Upper wheel hinge bracket assermbly
Hex head screw, ¥g-18 = %3 55
Hex head screw, %¢-18 = 1 S8
Lock washer, 515 55

Set screw ¥g- 18 = 55 cup point

Item Mo.

S16005C
516006
14TH
14GP
14GP-1
112-212
16112
71-1

Description

Head 55

Head door 55

Head door hinge, welded
Head door hinge pin, 114"
Head door hinge pin, 114"
Waved washer

Head door latch

Upper wheel hinge braclket




| AWGOO3UA35 (SER. NO. 221 D&%

| UPPER WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITH HINGE PLATE
600 A. NO. 22164 ON) ]

UPPER WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT HINGE PLATE

Als247

UPPER SHAFT BEARI
|ASSEMBLY WITHOUT WH
r313
AR
S

2
BEARING CURS
COMNE ASSEMBLY

EE ARING CURACONE
ASSEMBLY

Item Mo. Description
HHS0055 Hex head screw, B-32 = 15 55
HHS0105 Hex head screw, 10-32 = 33 55
HMO55 Hex nut B-32 55
HM355 Hex nut 35-16 55
516335X Upper whee! hinge plate, 55
5229 Wheel cleaner arm torsion spring, 55
5244 Wheel cleaner arm stud, 55
555 I— g%;g UWI-IT-.Wli -.nrll;ee] allgnjnggzcrew. 55
) ee| cleaner arm,
WHEEL CLEANER ASSEMBLY 5325 Wheel cleaner washer, 55
Alg335K 16003U-6 Upper wheel, 16", & spoke
UPPER WHEEL HINGE PLATE ASSEMBLY 179 Wheel cleaner
230DL Upper shaft seal, double lip
L 234 Crease fitting, upper wheel
Item Mo. Description 237 Upper shaft castellated lock nut washer
A16003U-6 Upper wheel assembly without hinge plate 238 Upper shait castellated lock nut washer
A160030U335-6 (pper wheel assembly with hinge plate 247 Upper shaft
Al6247 Upper shaft bearing assembly 248 Upper wheel hub cap
A16335X Upper wheel hinge plate assembly 252X Shaft lock nut
A227 Bearing cup/cone assembly 513 Upper wheel hub gasket
A295 Wheel cleaner assembly 530 Retaining ring {2 req.)

!- AB360 _
LOWER BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT WHEEL

Al6:ET A3G3
LOWER SHAFT BE ARING CLRCOMNE
BEARING ASSEMBLY ESEIEME!-L\"

36081
EEDF'-‘I;E

162 51AL

AR
BEARMNG CUP/CONE
ASSEMBLY

Item Mo. Description

A16360 Lower bearing housing assembly without
wheel

AlG361 Lower shaft bearing assembly
Bearing cup/cone assembly Lower bearing housing
Hex nut, ¥5-16 55 Lower shaft
Lock washer, 35 35 Lower shaft seal, double lip
Set screw, 35-16 x ¥ cup point Lower shaft key
Carriage bolt, ¥3-16 114 5SS Lower shaft Woodruff key
Lovwer wheel 16", 6 spoke Orease fitting
Upper v-belt pulley, 11.4 < 1 AL - Set screw, 15-13 = 14 flat point
Lower shaft nut Lower bearing housing adj. cap




AlS-1
RATCHET ASSEMBLY

1

| = LWi105

ll— HHED25S

Description

Ratchet assembly

Flat washer, 33 55

Hex head screw, 1420 « 14 55
Hex nut, 14-20 55

Hex nut, ¥4-16 55

Lock washer, 55

Ratchet trigger 55

Ratchet arm stud 55
Ratchet base 55

Ratchet arm

Carrage bolt 14-20 = 34 55
Ratchet trigger spring

ASlE273-275 MEAT GAUGE
GEAR RACK & BRACKET ASSEMBLY

ASLIGETS
MEAT GAUGE
PLATE ASS'Y

HHE0355 516275

MEAT GAUGE _r_i"?;_
| RELEAZE ASES'Y o \L'Ll"l‘*.s"‘x

214
T Tl'.‘!
HHEDEDS (2) v

e

"\a
FWi0s (2 G\
. LWISE @i

233 CEJ—/’.Q HNZOS (2

Item Mo. Description Item Mao. Description

Al6278 Meat gauge plate assembly less release 8235 Taper pin, 4 x 34, 55
assembly 5262 Meat gauge release handle, 55
A262 Meat gauge release assembly 16272AL Meat gauge gear rack, aluminum
AS16273-275  Meat gauge assembly 16278 Meat gauge arm
AS16275 Meat gauge plate assembly with release 264G Meat gauge hand wheel groove pin
assermbly 264-1 Meat gauge hand wheel
FW105 Flat washer, 35, 55 265 Meat gauge release spring
HHS049ML Hex head screw, 315-18 x 14, mylon 267 Meat gauge release cotter key
Hex head screw, 396-18x 1, 85 270 Meat gauge release pin
Hex nut, 3g-18, 55 271 Meat gauge worm gear, aluminum
Lock washer, 14, 55 272-7-1 Lock knob, 34¢-18, 3 point
Lock washer, 3¢, 55 272-8 Cap nut, ¥1s-18 55
Round head screw, L4-20 = 34 85 272-9 Hex bolt, 345-18 = 2 55
Meat gauge bracket, 55 272-13 Hex head screw, %9s-18 = 114, 55
S16275 Meat gauge plate, 55 272-14 Castellated nut, ¥5-18, S5




£235
LWESs L /
H!—.SE?E-S/Q{ 2l11A=2910

BaCK-UP GUIDE
ASSEMELY

AS1E290-1
CLEAMIMG UKNIT
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

WHEEL
CLEAMER
ASIEMELY

HAZSS

1

HHED40S

LWils HHEO0ES

~ SEEF

5325

a4

‘1 L1 L]
HNISS

—_——

N

RHE0ES

———

RHSDES —=

-
/len;\\ Fwiss

HH3D3SS

HpIEZ
LOWER BLAIE
| BACK-UP
GUIDE

SAW CLEANER
ASSEMBLY

211A-291Q
228-2
605

Item Mo.
Al16-22

RHS105
RHS305
520081
116-22
16662
17211-22
17211-35
193

211
211A-291Q

Description

Saw guide bar assembly 22"
Finger lift assembly, removable
Saw guide assembly, upper
Flat washer, V%4 55

Hex head screw, 10-32 < 15 55
Hex head screw, 14-20 « 35 55
Hex nut, 10-32 55

Saw guard for true left head
Lock washer, #10 55

Lock washer, vy 55

Round head screw, 10-32 = 34 55
Round head screw, 14-20 = 74 55
Stop stud on guide bar

Saw guide bar, 22°

Saw guard for 35 head

Finger lift, shim, .022

Finger lift, shim .035

Saw guide bar spring

Finger lift bracket

Fastener knob, 4 point

Finger lift fastener bolt

Upper saw guide bracket
Upper saw guide with carbide
Upper saw guide, narrow, fish
Saw guard for aluminum head

Decal "DAMGER EXPOSED BLADE"

Description

Guide bracket saw cleaner assembly
Wheel cleaner assembly

Lower blade back-up guide assembly
Cleaning unit stamping assembly
Cleaning unit total assembly

Flat washer, 1} S5

Trimmed hex head screw 8-32 = 14, 55
Hex head screw, 8-32 = 15 55

Hex head screw, V4-20 x 55 55

Hex head screw, 14-20 = ¥3 55

Hex head screw, 35-16 < 1 55

Hex nut, B-32 55

Hex nut, 10-32 55

Lock washer, 14 55

Lock washer, 3 S5

Round head screw, 10-32 = 114 55
Cleaning unit stamping, 55

Wheel cleaner arm torsion spring 55
Taper pin 4 = ¥y, 55

Wheel cleaner arm stud 55

Wheel cleaner arm 55

Wheel cleaner washer S5

Saw cleaner 55

Lower guide bracket saw cleaner holder
Wheel cleaner

Fastener knob, 4 point

Lower guide washer

Saw guide lower blade back-up

|
S20081

llE—EE—’/

RH5305

Hallg-E2
SaV GUIDE

BAR
ASSEMBLY

HAElL
FINGERLIFT
ASSERBLY

" HHSDE03
HHEDISS
LWiOSS };‘&

HN10S

B02A
BIZAFSC

RH5103

17211-22
17211-35

EAGD2
SaW GUIDE
ASSEMBLY

UFFER

211A-2910




ATE132
REAR STEEL CLEANER

A415D OR AS415D ASSEMBLY
STATIONARY BAR ASSEMBLY A130

STEEL CLEAMNER
ASSEMBLY

177

HHS0035

o
]

S
s

<

31 ? Lw 105

HHS0255

Description Item Mo. Description

Stationary bar assembly Al130 Saw cleaner assembly

Stationary bar assernbly 55 AlG132 Steel cleaner assembly, rear

Hex nut 14-20 55 HHS0035 Trimmed hex head screw 8-32 = 14, 55
Lock washer, 1y 55 HHS0255 Hex head screw, 14-20 = 14 55
Stationary bar headless screw LW105 Lock washer, 14 55

Stationary bar S5 130 Saw cleaner bracket rear

Saw guide in stationary bar 131 Saw cleaner 35

Mylon filler 16132 Saw cleaner bracket holder, rear
Stationary bar 175-2-5 Thumb screw, V4-20 = 15

Al6196
TENSION
SPRING
ASSEMBLY

Description

Tension spring assembly

Hex head screw, 14-20 = 34 55
Lock washer, 15 S5

Tension spring pin

Tension spring plate

Tension spring gauge

Saw tension spring

Cap, for tension pin




Item Mo.

Al6155
AIT5S
FWO055
AN155
HM305
LW205
5155-11
16155

Item Mo.

Al16200
A16220-1
AS16120
FW0as
FW155
HHS0755
HM203
HMN255
LW155
LW255

MEAT CARRIAGE ASSEMBELY

AlG155

16135-2A

16155-2C
16155-2B

16155

— S155-11

/

— 16155-13

|
AlTIS
THUMB_GUARD
ASSEMBLY

Description

Meat carriage assembly complete
Thumb guard assembly

Flat washer, 13 55

Acorn nut, Vi-20 55

Hex nut, 34-16 light jam 55
Lock washer 35 regular 55

Meat carriage stop thumb screw
Meat carriage top & angle only

CHANMEL ASSEMBLY 37.5°

Aslelal

Description

Meat carriage guide

Meat carraige guide spacer, 1g4TK
Meat carriage guide spacer, 14aTH
Carriage stop angle 55, welded
Meat camiage bearing 55

Thumb guard, nydon

Thumb guard nut 55

Thumb screw V4-20 = 1%

Alce20-1
CARRIAGE STOP
ASSEMBLY, FIXED

1

31~
= 16220-1
L

HHE0S33S

LW1S5 —
\{ T

CARRIAGE STOP
ASSEMBLY, MOVED

Description

Carriage stop assembly, movable
Carriage stop asﬁembl;r, fieed
Channel assembly, 37

Flat washer, 33 55

Flat washer, 15 55

Hex head screw, 35-16 = 14 55
Hex nut, %95-18 85

Hex nut, ¥4-16 55

Lock washer, ¥ 55

Lock washer, 35 55

AlG200 S200B1

= slelad

5360CE-1

FW135
Fwigs

HHEO7355

10

— 16200

LWEa35s
HM2535

Item Mo.

516120
5200B1
S360CE-1
16200
16220-1
310

311
311-1
376

Description

Channel, 37" 55

Carriage stop stud 55
Carriage bolt, 35-16 = 114 55
Carriage stop, movable

Carriage stop, fixed
Wavmasher

Rubber bumper, fixed stop

Rubber bumper, movable stop
Dirive screw 10 = 14 55




A1B11S3EY
MEAT

CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY
EZ FLOW

WELD STuDp —/
(NOT SHOWN)
S1S5£2-1

FWOSS:j
AMNIDE

Item Mo.

Al1755
Al1B1155EZ
AN155
FW055
HM305
LW205
5155-11

MODEL 3334, SERIES 4003

EZ FLOW CARRIAGE & CHANNEL

/

IEIESFEZJ

S155EZ-3 —

Description

Thumb guard assembly

Meat carriage assembly, EZ Flow
Acorn nut, V-20

Flat washer, 15

Hex nut, 35-16 light jam

Lock washer, light

Carriage stop thurmb screw

/

1 HW303S

WELD STUD
(WOT SHOWNY
S155EZ-2

161535

Item Mo.

S181155AEZ
S518155EZ-1
S5155EZ-3
16159

1755
175-1-5
175-2-5

175-2-5

S18155EZ-1

~——18135-13

3155-11

Q—FWGES
ANLSS
\?* 16159

Description

Carriage bearing angle plate
Carriage top whweld studs
Hex stand-off

Carriage bearing

Thumb guard

Thumb guard nut

Thumb screw V4-20 = 14

AS1120EZ
CHANNEL
ASSEMBLY
EZ FLOW

1B120EZ-B3

l 5200B1
I 3360CE- 1

3?6

311
l6220-1

S1120E2 —\>
—""

LW15S

HHSDSSSR_Q

HHE03553

HH30735

310

16200 Item Mo.
Al6200
Al6220-1
AS1120EZ
FW0as
FW155
HHE0555
HHS0755
HM253
LW153
LW255
51120EZ
18120EZ-B3
5200B1
5360CB-1

MOT SHOWHN
51007

Description

Carriage stop assembly, movable
Carriage stop assembly, fived
Channel assembly, EZ Flow
Flat washer, 34

Flat washer, 145

Hex head screw, 55-18 = 3y
Hex head screw, 33-16 = 114
Hex nut, 3&-16

Lock washer, 515

Lock washer, 4

Channel, EZ Flow

Carriage guide bar, E£ Flow
Stop stud, 55

Carriage balt, 35-16 = 114

Channel bracket, 55




Itern Mo.
A16547

A3G3
HM25
LW255
5360CE-1
§55055
14544
14545

x%

Base Door Left, S5

|

~0L

Base Door, Left Tapered Panel, 55

——

516217L

_—

S516217LTP

UsE

Model
Mig. Mo.
Doerr XRT2027
Dioserr R72929
(1.5, Motor 054313
Doerr 73020
(.5, Motor Ge7016

Maotor Model
Mfg. Ma.
Dioerr 73032

1.5, Motor 57347
Doerr 72933
Baldor L3605
Baldar L3605-50
Baldor L1322T
Doerr 67385
Baldor M3558T-5
Baldor M3S5ET-50
Baldor M3558T-8
Doerr 72540
Droerr 75425

(1.5, Motor Gs7011
Baldor M3611
Baldor M3611T-50
Baldor M3G11T-8
Dioerr 73031
Doerr ADDT

LOWER BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT WHEEL

AlE547

USE WITH

WITH

Specifications

115HP, 220/440-50/60-3 open
2HP, 2201440-50/60-3 open
2HP, 2200440-50/60-3 open
2HP, 550-60-3 open

2HP, 550-60-3 open

Specifications

114HP, 115230-50-1 open
115HP, 115/230-50-1 open
11:HP, 115/230-60-1 open
2HP, 115/230-60-1 TE
2HP, 115/230-50-1 TE
2HP, 115/230-60-1 open
2HP, 208/220/440-50/60-3 TE
2HP, 550-60-3 TE

2HP, 220/380/415-50-3 TE
2HF, 200-60-3 TE

3HP, 220/440-50/60-3 TE
3HP, 220va40-50/60-3 TE
3HP, 220/440-50/60-3 TE
3HP, 220/440-50/60-3 TE
3HP, 220/380/440-50-3 TE
3HP, 200-60-3 TE

SHP, 220/440-50/60-3 TE
5HP, 220/440-50v60-3 TE

14349
14549 | 363

[ L

| l i{ 547

fab
A?‘ﬂ

14543

MJ

14544

16543 Y

[EL

_-’ ¥ J\‘

"i L6203 -0 TEAL
Description wis  Lwess
Lower bearing housing assembly without
wheeel
Lower b-earjng cupfcone assembly
Hex nut 34- 16, carbon-plated
Lock washer, ¥ heavy
Carriage bolt, 516 x 1V}
Set screw, 10-24 = 3§
Grease seal
Retaining ring, internal

i
SAGOCE-L

Itemn Mo.

14548

14549

14746
16251-90X7BAL
16517

16543

16547

16560-6

280

16560

Description
Crease seal
ring adj. cap
T—I'unm‘ﬂe luck, removable lower wheel
Pulley, 9 = 74, al.
Inner race spacer
Lower shaft, remov, wheel
Lower bearing housing
lower wheel, 167, 6 spoke removable
Lerwer shaft key




ABO8-G-16 A7810-G-16
TOGGLE SWITCH TOGHLE SWITCH
ASSEMBLY 1PHASE ASSEMBLY 3PHASE

Item Mo. Description

AGB0B-G-16 Toggle switch assembly, 1PH
ATB10-G-16 Toggle switch assembly, 3PH
HHS0208 Hex%ead screw, Y4-20 x Ay 55
HHN108 Hex nut, 10-32 55

LW10S Lock washer, ¥a 55

150 Condiut, 2"

225.2 Conduit connectar, 45°
226-28 Washer 55, 142 = ¥/,
241BL Wire, black, 120A., C5A & (L
241WH Wire, white, 12GA., C5A & UL
296 Switch bracket 55

297-1 Wire terminal eyelet

340 Star lock washer

680B-G Toggle switch, 1 phase
T810-G Toggle switch, 3 phase

HHSQ20S
| LW1QS
|

MNOT SHOWMN
297-116)
HHS50105 2

ABOSAAW-16
SWITCH ASSEMBLY

Item Mo. Description

Al6226A Greenfred switch button assembly wisprings
Switch assembly, 1 & 3 ph less heater coils
Hex head screw, 10-32 x %, 55
Hex head screw, ¥y-16 x 1 55
Hex nut, 10-32 55
Lock washer, ¥y 55
Switch bracket 55
Conduit, & *

Cunduitsr:sonnecmr.!!aﬁ‘* P

Washer 55, 1V = 27y, . -

Wire, black, 12GA., CSA & UL ’ 16296-2

"é"u'ire. white, ;EC:A.. C5A & UL +
tar lock washer —R0a

Manual switch, size 0, 1 & 3 ph o AAW

AT6226A




o-115 VOLTS

= MOTOR
JUCTION

,  BOX

TRIOG

MH— TOGGLE
| SWITCH
|

L2 LY

3 PHASE 440 vOLT
S50-60HT ELECTRICAL BUPPLY

220-230 VOLTS

LINE 2

!

LINE 1

BOPG
TOGGLE
SWITCH

_i
iS5

MOTOR JUNCTION BOX

F-MOTOR
| JUNCTION
| BOX

609AAW

LINE1

LINE2 LINE 3

TRIOG
= TOGGLE
SWITCH

Ll L3

3 PHASE, 230 vOLT,
S-GOHE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

WHITE

I
CONTACTS >

OVERLOAD |
PROTECTION

é

Ll

-
%LE L3

|
|




Item Ma.
AZ2616AE-506

A22616AE-514

A22616AE-516
A22616AE-518

A22616AE-520
A22616AE-522

AZ2616AE-524

ATB226A-5G

226AE-OL1TH
226AE-0L230
226AE-0L32P
226AE-AD
226AE-CD
226AE-DO
226AE-E0

WATERTIGHT MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

(AEG)

INCLUDES MOUNTING BRACKET AND WIRES

Description

BAEG/PC-PE/CE, 1W%HP,
208/220/230-50/60-3

BAEGPC-PBE/CE, 2HP,
208,220v230-50/60-3

BAEG/PC-PB/ES, 114HP, 440/460-3
BAEG/PC-PB/DE, 115HP, 380/415-50-3;
2HP, 380/415-50-3

BAEG/PC-PB/AZ3, 115HP, 104/115-50/60-1

BAEG/PC-PB/CI2, 1W5HP & 3HP,
208/220:230-50/60-1
BAEG/PC-PB/AIZ, 2HP, 115-60-1

Itermn Mo.

A22616AE-526
A22616AE-530
AZ22616AE-534
AZ2616AE-536
A22616AE-538
AZ2616AE-540

AZ2616AE-543
AZ22616AE-546
A22616AE-548

Description
BAEG/PC-PB/C17, 2HP, 230-60-1
BAEG/PC-PE/F2.8, 2HP, 550-60-3
BAEG/PC-PB/ES, 3HP, 440/460-60-3
BAEG/PC-PB/DS, 3HP, 380/415-50-3
BAEG/PC-PB/F4, 3HP, 550-60-3
BAEG/PC-PB/C23, 5HP,
208/220/230-50/60-3
BAEG/PC-PE/ES, 5HP, 440-60-3
BAEG/PC-PR/D12, SHP, 380/415-50-3
BAEG/PC-PB/F8, 5HP, 550-60-3

AEG WATERTIGHT MAGNETIC
SWITCH ASSEMELY

224-1

226-28 (&) - -

SPECIFY
ELECTRICAL
SPECS

RH50755 {-’f}\l

_— HNOSS (4>

LWil3s (4}

l6296-2

~—— LW235 2}

@"“;@.—-— HHE067S (22

Description

Green'red switch button assembly
Hex head screw, 33-16 = 1 55
Hex nut, B-32 55

Lock washer, #8 55

Lock washer, 34 heavy 55

Round head screw, 8-32 « 34 55
Switch bracket 55

Watertight conduit

Conduit connector, WT, 180°
Enclosure with button holes
Overload, B175-H {1.8-2.8)
Owverload, B175-1 {2.8-4)
Overload, B175-K (4.5)

Owerload, B175-L (5.6-8)
Owverload, B175-M (8-12)
Owverload, B175-M (11-17)
Owverload, B175-0 (15-23)
Owverload, B175-P (22-32)
Contactor, SP17.10-A0, 110V
Contactor, SP17.10-C0, 208220230V
Contactor, SP17.10-D0, 380/415V
Contactor, SF17.10-E0, 440V

Item Mo.
226AE-FO
226AE-506
226AE-514
226AE-516
226AE-518
226AE-520
226AE-522
226AE-524
226AE-526
226AE-530
226AE-534
226AE-536
226AE-538
226AE-540
226AE-543
226AE-546
226AE-548
226-28
241BL
241GR
241RD
241WH

Description
Contactor, SP17.10-F0, 550V
BAEG/PC-PB/C6
BAEG/PC-PB/CE
BAEG/PC-PB/E4
BAEG/PC-PB/DE
BAEG/PC-PB/AZ3

BAEG/PC-PB/ESR
BAEGPC-PB/D12
BAEG/PC-PE/FS

Washer, 115 = 2142 55

Wire, black, 12 GaA., C5A & UL
Wire, green, 12 GA ., CSA E (L
Wire, red, 12 GA., CSA & UL
Wire, white, 12 GA., CSA & UL




Model 3334 Schematic Using 3PH AEG W.T. Magnetic Switch
for 115 Volts, Single Phase, 60 Cycle Baldor Motor
To Eliminate Breaking Effect of Motor After Stop Is Engaged

*To Reverse Rotation

a o Interchange Leads 5 & 8
— __I }._ oL T0 WOTOR (T2

I =Elb‘ i _.._@_...ﬂ_m@

_| |_ I _...Dll"_'/.._ __®_
@. TIE _

Model 3334 Schematic Using 3PH AEG W.T. Magnetic Switch
for 230 Volits, Single Phase, 60 Cycle Baldor Motor
To Eliminate Breaking Effect of Motor After Stop is Engaged
) *To Reverse Rotation
1 Interchange Leads 5 & B

Et;._@ft?.unm_@
@ 1O MOTOR CTj]

START

- %5 (A1)

[ —

Model 3334 Schematic Using 3PH AEG W.T. Magnetic Switch
for 220/440 Volts, Three Phase, 60 Cycle Baldor Motor
To Eliminate Breaking Effect of Motor After Stop is Engaged

1 SRy NE—C WL
. ._pll.)‘ . @w




Item Mo.

AM155
FW055
FWO075
Fwoas
FW105
FW1535
HHS0035
HHS0055
HHS0105
HHS0155
HHS0205
HHS0255
HHS0355
HHS0405
HHS049ML
HHS0505
HHS0555
HHS0605
HHS0705
HHS0755
HMO55
HM105
HM155
HN205
HMN25
HM255
HMN303
HM355
LHGG3
LWO055
LW10s
LW155
LW205
LW255
M55-0G54313-0
M61-73020-D
M6B5-L3605-B
MB6-L1322T-B
ME6B-67385-D
M701-G57011-U
M73-A007-D
RHS205
RHS5105
RH5255
RH3305
51007

511
51120EZ
512214
5155-11
51558
S155EZ-3
516005C
516006
S16007
516015-1
516120
5162171
516217LTP
516217R
516239
516273
516275
516290
516296-8
§16335X
S5181155AEZ
518155EZ-1
5189

519
520081
§217C
S217E
5229

5235
5239-B30
5244

5253

5262

5268

5295

5325

MODEL 3334 PARTS NUMBERS AND DESCRIPTIONS
SEND IN MODEL NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

Description

Acorn nut, 1y-20, 55

Flat washer, ¥y, 55

Flat washer, 34, 55

Falt washer, 34 1D = 10D, 55

Flat washer, &5, 55

Flat washer, 14, 55

Trimmed hex head screw, B9z = 14, 55
Hex head screw, 10-32 = 34, 55

Hex head screw, B4z = 15, 55

Hex head screw, 10-32 « i, 55

Hex head screw, V4-20 = 34, 55

Hex head screw, 14-20 = 14, 55

Hex head screw, 13-20 = 54, 55

Hex head screw, 14-20 = 34, 55

Hex head screw, 595-18 = V5, nylon
Hex head screw, %518 = 53, 55

Hex head screw, 55-18 = 35, 55

Hex head screw, 55-18 = 1, 55

Hex head screw, ¥4-16 = 1, 35

Hex head screw, ¥5-16 = 114, 55

Hex nut, 8-32, 55

Hex nut, 10-32, 55

Hex nut, 14-20, 55

Hex nut, %15-18, 55

Hex nut, ¥5 = 16

Hesx nut, 4- 16, 55

Hex nut, ¥5-16, light jam, SS

Hex nut, ¥3-16, 55

Left hand saw guard

Lock washer, #10, 55

Lock washer, 7y, 55

Lock washer, 59g, 55

Lock washer, 34, gjar, 55

Lock washer, 14,

Maotor, 2HP 208/2200440-50/60-3, open
Maotor, 2HP, 550-60-3, open

Motor, 2HP, 115230-60-1, TE

Mator, 2HP, 115230-60-1, open
Motor, 2HP, 208/220v440-50/60-3, TE
Mator, 3HP, 208/220/230/440-50/60-3, TE
Motor, SHP, 208/22(v440-50/60-3, TE
Round head screw, 10-32 = 114, SS
Round head screw, 10-32 = 34, 55
Round head screw, Va-20 = ¥, 55
Round head screw, 14-20 « 14, 55
Channel bracket, 55 (3334-4003 only)
Ratchet trigger

Channel, S5 (3334-4003 only)

Platter bracket starting with 5T 24464*
Meat carr stop thumb screw

Meat carriage stop welded

Hex standoff, EZ flow carrage

Head, 55

Head door, 55

Channel bracket 55

Motor baseplate adjusting stud, 55
Channel stainless steel

Base door left panel 55, see page 21
Base door left tapered panel, 55, see page 27
Base door right hinged S5

Base, stainless steel

Meal gauge bracket 55

Meat gauge plate, 55

Cleaning unit stamping 55

Switch brit Kroger 80052554

Upper wheel hinge plate, 55

Meat carrfiage angle, EZ llow (3334-4003 only)
Camiage top wiweld studs (3334-4003 only)
Ratchet arm stud, stainless

Ratchet base, stainless

Stopstud gde bar & crg stp 55

Base door hinge pin long

Base door hinge pin short 55

Wheel cleaner arm torsion spring, 55
Taper pin, stainless, 4 = ¥4

Base foot welded, 55

Wheel cleaner arm stud 55

Upper wheel aligning screw, 55

Meat gauge release handle

Stationary bar hdless screw, 55

Wheel cleaner arm, stainless

Wheel cleaner washer, 55

Itermn Mo.

§360CB-1
5415D
5416
555055
85515
55520
10-1

111
112-212
116-22
118

119A
119AFSC
130

131
14362
14544
14545
14548
14746
14GP
14GP-1
14TH

16Z
16001
16003-6
16003U-6
16005
16005-1
16006
16015-10
16015-11
16015-12
16015-2
16015-3
16015-4
16112
16132
16154
16155
16155-13
16155-2A
16155-2B
16155-2C
16159
16163A
161638
161638-1
16197
16200
16212
16220-1
16226A-5
16226A-6
16226A-8
16232
16239-16
16251AL
16251-90X78AL
16272
16275
16278
16296-2
16301
16302
16303
16313-100
16360
16361
16501
16502
16503
16508
16517
16543
16547
16560
16700
17-3
17211-22
17211-35
175-1-8

Description

Carriage bit ¥j5-16 = 114 55
Stainless stationary bar

Platter locator weld pin, 55

Set screw, 10-24 = 3, cup point, 55
Set acrew, cup point, %9g-18 « %5
Set screw, cup point, 34-16 = 34
Ratchet arm

Tension spring pin

Waved washer, 21554 1D, 53 OD
Saw guide bar 22 inch

Tension spring plate

Saw guide stationary bar

Saw guide stationary bar fish

Saw cleaner bracket, rear

Saw cleaner 55

Bearing adj. cap

Greasze seal

Ret. ring, internal

Greasze seal

T-handle lock, removable lower wheel
Head door hinge pin long 115
Head door hinge pin short 114
Head door hinge

Lower gde brit saw clnr holder
Upper main bearing spacer

Lower saw wheel 16 inch, & spoke
Upper saw wheel 16 inch, 6 spoke
Head, aluminum

Ratchet shield an head

Head door (use A16006)

Maotor base plate, 1 ph

Mir bseplt, spec. TE FRM145T, 55
Motor base plate, spec. Morway
Motor base plate stud nut

Motor base plate wing nut

Motor base plate lock washer
Head door latch

Saw cleaner brkt holder rear
Table extension, S5

Meat carriage top £ angle
Carriage stop angle 55

Meat carriage guide

Meat carriage guide spacer Vg
Meat carriage guide spacer 1452
Meat carriage bearing

Platter hold down clip

Platter neck guard, 55

Platter neck guard, England
Tension spring gauge

Carriage stop movable

Platter latch

Carriage stop fixed

Switch button plate rivet

Switch button speed nut

Switch buttonhole filler plate
Scrap bucket

Base interlock plte, 55, England
Upper v-belt pulley 11.4 = 1, aluminum
Upper pulley 9 = &4

Meat gauge gear rack

Replaced by A16278

Meat gauge arm

Switch bracket, 55

Mame & model plate (Ser. Mo, required)
Saw blade 124 inch

Lower shaft nut

Operating manual

Lower bearing housing

Lower shaft

Motor mount, rubber, 1 ph

Motor mount washer, 1 ph

Motor mount bolt 3 inch, 1 ph
Motor mount star washer 1 ph
Inrer race spacer

Lower shaft, removable wheel
Lower brg. hsg. removable wheel
Lower wheel, 16", 6 spoke, removable
Parts repair kit

Frgrlift wahr, %5 = 276 = 104, use FW0O55
Finger lift shim (022

Finger lift shim .035

Thumb guard nut, 55



Item Mo,
175-2-8
1755
18120EZ-B3
211D
221-(size)
226-28
228-2
230DL
231DL
234

237

238
239-B31-2

Itern Mo.
AS1120EZ

AS16005
AS16006
AS16120
AS16273-275
AS516275
AS16290
AS16290-1
AS239-B30-B
AS415D
All1g-22
A130
AlGZ
Al16003U-6
Al16003U335-6
A16005
Al6006
Al6014L
A16014U
Al6112
Al6132
Al6155
AlG6163
Al16163-E
AlBE163-M

Description
Thumb screw 14-20 x 114
Thumb guard, nylon
Guide bar, EZ flow
Finger lift fastener bolt 33-16 x 13
V-belt
Cndt conctrwshr 114 x 274,85
Lwr sawguide wshr, 1y = T % Wg
Upper shaft seal, double fip
Lower shaft seal, double lip
Grease fitting upper wheel
Up shaft castellated lock nut
Up shaft castld lock nut washr
Pipe leg, aluminum, &
Pipe leg cap
Hzp]ar:ttzqti by AS239-B30-B*
rigger sprin

Base door Iuf?::ak.ﬂ‘r:iﬂj;|htg
Upper shaft
Upper wheel hub cap
Base door handle
sl

P r plate, co stn
Safety pusher Elate. alumm
Anti-short bushing, 14
Aluminum slide gils
Shim for aluminum slide gib
Meat gauge hand wheel
Meat gauge hand whi groove pin
Meat gauge release spring
Meat gauge release cotter key
Meat gauge release pin
Meat gauge worm gear
Meat gauge bracket wing nut
Knob, 34518
Cap nut, ¥5-18, 55
Hex bolt, %45-18 x 2, 55

Stainless steel (S12214) side platter kits available
Deba‘ore Ser. Mo. 24464 — check with Biro Service
pt.

Description

Hex balt, meat gauge bracket
Castle nut, "5"]5-195. g‘i
Lower shaft key
?f’.;;.’ shaft key
e switch bracket, 119HP mtr

Sw brkt ACW, BCW, AAAIL TAAL, 2HP mir & up
Lower shaft woodruff key
Washr move carr stp headdr Ick
Rubber bumper
Rubber bumper
Mator shim 195" thick
Maotor shim 14" thick
Star I‘D;II ml
Lower brg angl grease fittin
Lower brg hsng tilt set screw ¢
Lower bearing housing cap
M-6 Lubriko grease, 14 oz.
Drive screw, name & model plate
Drive screw #10 x 14, 55
Motor pulley 5 = ¥4, aluminum
Stationary bar
Platter locator weld pins (use S416)
Upper wheel hub t
Retaining ring (replaces 16001) 22164 on
Upper saw guide bracket
Saw guide, upper
Saw guide upper bracket, fish
Saw guide, lower blade back-up
General purpose switch, 1 & 3 ph
omraled Gl

arning X ish
Saw guard to head doar
Saw guard on saw guide bar (if before S/ 12242,
also supply #116-22 & #661-1)
Toggle switch, 1 ph
Upper wheel hinge bracket 55
Saw a?L:lau-d safety decal
Decal, “Blade Tension™
Toggle switch, 3 ph

COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES FOR MODEL 3334

Description
Channel assembly w/center guide (3334-4003

only)

Head & door assermnb

Head door assembly,

Channel assembly,

Meat gauge

Meat gauge plate with release assembly
Cleaning unit stamping assembly, 55
Clea unit total assembly

Siteel cleaner assembly

CGuide brkt saw cleaner assem

Up wheel assem without hinge plate

Up wheel assem with hinge plate

Head £ door assembly

Head door with hinge assem

Head door hnge assem, bwr, shripn

Head door hnge assem, upr, Ingpn

Head door latch assembly

Steel cleaner assembly, rear

Meat carriage assembly

gtatlnnanr p:::er menmllgly
tationany Br asse . England

Platter asseﬁnhl}’. Ciovt., EI: 2

Itern Mo.

A16196
A16200
A16220-1
A16247
AlG6278
A16335X
Al16360
Al6361
Al6547
AlB1155EL

Al19-1
Al1755
A211
A227

Description
Tension spring assembly

Channel stop assem movable

Channel stop assembly fixed

Up shaft brg assem without wheel

Meat gauge plate assembly less release assembly
Hinge plate assembly

Lower b housing assembly

Lower shaft bearing assembly

Lower bearing housing assembly, removable wheel
Meat carrage assembly wicenter guide
{3334-4003 only)

Ratchet assembly

Thumb guard assembly

Finger lift assembly removable

Up bearing cup/cone assembly

Base door handle assem, right
Aluminum slide gib assembly

Meat gauge release assembly

Wheel cleaner assembly

Lower bearing cup/cone assem
Stationary bar assembly

Saw guide assembly, upper

Saw guide assembly lower blade backup
Saw guard on head door assembly
Upper wheel hinge bracket assembly



	Installation Pg1
	Installation Pg2
	Installation Pg3
	Maintenance Pg1
	Maintenance Pg2
	Maintenance Pg3
	Maintenance Pg4
	Cleaning
	Parts Diagram Pg1
	Parts Diagram Pg2
	Parts Diagram & List Pg1
	Parts Diagram & List Pg2
	Parts Diagram & List Pg3
	Parts Diagram & List Pg4
	Parts Diagram & List Pg5
	Parts Diagram & List Pg6
	Parts Diagram & List Pg7
	Parts Diagram & List Pg8
	Manual Switches
	Manual SW Wiring Diagrams
	Watertight AEG Switches
	WT SW Wiring Diagrams
	Warning Label Placement Pg1
	Warning Label Placement Pg2
	Parts Ordering List Pg1
	Parts Ordering List Pg2
	Limited Warranty

